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Product description 
The NXM24FHD1441 is a 23.8” gaming monitor with FHD resolution, offering an unprecedented combination of an unparalleled 
gaming experience, with comfort for your eyes and great sharpness of images.
Its display is clocked at 165Hz through its DP input and 144Hz through its HDMI input and is optimised to reduce the emission 
of blue light waves and minimise flicker, protecting your eyes so you can spend more time playing games in front of the screen.
Your games will come to life and offers more realistic images. If you’re into high-level gaming, with a response time of 1ms you’ll 
play more smoothly. 

Package contents
- NXM24FHD1441
- User guide
- Base and screws
- Power adapter 
- HDMI cable 
Note: Please ensure that your packaging contains the items described above. If you find any items missing or damaged, please 
contact the shop where you purchased the product.

Safety and maintenance instructions
Read this guide before using the device.
Never open internal electronic parts, danger of electric shock. 
Do not insert objects of any kind into the unit through the electronic openings as they may come into contact with voltage points 
and short-circuit parts and cause fire or electric shock. Do not spill any liquid on the unit. Never throw the product into a source 
of heat or fire. Always keep the product at room temperature, maximum 30°C. Do not drop the product, do not sit on it, do not 
bend the cable. Danger of breakage. Always place this device on a stable surface. Otherwise, it may fall and be damaged.
Do not use this product at altitudes above 2000m, please note the operating voltage indicated on the back of the monitor and on 
the supplied adapter (in this case 12VDC/2.5A).
Do not connect the power adaptor to a mains socket with wet hands, otherwise an electric shock may occur.
Always use the supplied power adapter. Do not use a compatible or damaged one. Failure to do so may result in electric shock 
or fire. When cleaning the device, be sure to disconnect the power adapter, use a soft cloth instead of industrial chemicals to 
clean the device, be sure not to let water enter the device.
Do not disassemble this device without permission. 
In the event of a fault, be sure to contact a service person to fix it.
Unauthorised disassembly of this device may result in electric shock or fire. 
In case of unusual odour or noise from this device, be sure to disconnect the power adaptor and contact authorised service 
personnel.
When this device is idle for a long time, be sure to turn off the power. Otherwise, electric shock or fire may occur.
Follow local ordinances for disposal of the product.

Inputs and outputs 
HDMI input 
If your PC has HDMI video output, connect the supplied HDMI cable between the HDMI input of the monitor and the HDMI output 
of the PC. This input is HDMI 1.4 version.
DP input
If your PC has a DP video output, purchase a DP cable and connect it between the DP input of the monitor and the DP output of 
the PC. This input is HDMI 1.2 version.
3.5mm Audio Output Jack
Connect a 3.5mm jack headphone to the audio output if you want to play the sound through this output.
USB output 5V/1A
This output is ideal for powering devices that require USB power or charging USB devices up to 5V/1A.
DC input
Connect the supplied power supply cable to the DC input of the Monitor and plug the adaptor into a household electrical outlet. 
12V/2.5A power supply.
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Functions of the buttons 
On/Off button: If you want to turn on the monitor press the on/off button, if you want to turn off the monitor press it again.
M button: The OSD menu is displayed on the screen. Once inside, it also has the function to accept or access the interior 
functions.
E button: Exits the current menu or exits the OSD menu.
Up / Down direction buttons: The up and down direction button allows you to move between the different menus and modify 
values. If you are not in the OSD menu, down allows you to enable / disable (HDR) High Dynamic Range, up allows you to modify 
the contrast of the monitor.
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OSD menu
The OSD menu of the monitor provides various settings for the monitor, such as colour, brightness and contrast, etc.
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Technical support
For more information about the installation and configuration of this product, for Spain, send an e-mail to nilox.iberica@
esprinet.com, for Italy, go to www.nilox.com/support.

Technical specifications
Panel: 23.8” Grade A Matte
Type: VA
Resolution: FHD 1920*1080
Frequency: 144Hz (HDMI) - 165Hz (DP)
Response time: 1ms 
Backlighting: LED
Angle of vision: H:178° V:178° 
Brightness: 250cd/m2 
Contrast: 4000:1 
Format: 16:9 
Inputs: HDMI 1.4, DP 1.2
Outputs: USB (5V/1A), Audio Jack 3.5mm
Vesa: 75mm x 75mm
FreeSync and G-Sync supported

Power Adapter Specifications

Name or trademark NILOX
Commercial register number B-84443985
Manufacturer's address C/ Osca, 2, Zaragoza, Spain
Model identifier DC-865-1202500V
Description Model identifier AC/DC adapter for NXM24FHD1441
Input voltage 100-240VAC, 0.85A
Input AC frequency 50/60Hz
Output voltage 12VDC
Max. output current 2.5A
Max. output power 30W
Average active efficiency 87.87%
Efficiency at low load (10%) 86.46%
No load power consumption 0,07W
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Descrizione del prodotto 
Il NXM24FHD1441 è un monitor da gioco da 23,8” con risoluzione FHD, che offre una combinazione senza precedenti di 
un’esperienza di gioco impareggiabile, con comfort per i tuoi occhi e grande nitidezza delle immagini.
Il suo display ha un clock di 165Hz attraverso il suo ingresso DP e 144Hz attraverso il suo ingresso HDMI ed è ottimizzato per 
ridurre l’emissione di onde di luce blu e minimizzare lo sfarfallio, proteggendo i tuoi occhi in modo da poter trascorrere più 
tempo a giocare davanti allo schermo.
I tuoi giochi prenderanno vita e offriranno immagini più realistiche. Se ti piacciono i giochi di alto livello, con un tempo di risposta 
di 1ms giocherai in modo più fluido. 

Contenuto della confezione
- NXM24FHD1441
- Guida utente
- Base e viti
- Adattatore di alimentazione 
- Cavo HDMI 
Nota: Si prega di assicurarsi che l’imballaggio contenga gli elementi descritti sopra. Se trovate qualche elemento mancante o 
danneggiato, contattate il negozio dove avete acquistato il prodotto.

Istruzioni di sicurezza e manutenzione
Leggere questa guida prima di utilizzare il dispositivo.
Non aprire mai le parti elettroniche interne, pericolo di scosse elettriche. 
Non inserire oggetti di qualsiasi tipo nell’apparecchio attraverso le aperture elettroniche, perché potrebbero entrare in contatto 
con i punti di tensione e cortocircuitare le parti e causare incendi o scosse elettriche.
Non versare alcun liquido sull’unità. Non gettare mai il prodotto in una fonte di calore o fuoco. Tenere sempre il prodotto a 
temperatura ambiente, massimo 30°C. Non far cadere il prodotto, non sedersi su di esso, non piegare il cavo. Pericolo di rottura.
Posizionare sempre questo dispositivo su una superficie stabile. In caso contrario, potrebbe cadere e danneggiarsi.
Non utilizzare questo prodotto ad altitudini superiori ai 2000m, osservare la tensione di funzionamento indicata sul retro del 
monitor e sull’adattatore in dotazione (in questo caso 12VDC/2.5A). Non collegare l’adattatore di alimentazione a una presa 
di corrente con le mani bagnate, altrimenti potrebbe verificarsi una scossa elettrica. Usare sempre l’adattatore di corrente in 
dotazione. Non usare uno compatibile o danneggiato. In caso contrario, potrebbero verificarsi scosse elettriche o incendi.
Quando si pulisce il dispositivo, assicurarsi di scollegare l’adattatore di alimentazione, utilizzare un panno morbido invece di 
prodotti chimici industriali per pulire il dispositivo, assicurarsi di non far entrare acqua nel dispositivo.
Non smontare questo dispositivo senza autorizzazione. In caso di guasto, si assicuri di contattare una persona di servizio per 
ripararlo. Lo smontaggio non autorizzato di questo dispositivo può provocare scosse elettriche o incendi. 
In caso di odore o rumore insolito da questo dispositivo, assicurarsi di scollegare l’adattatore di alimentazione e contattare il 
personale di servizio autorizzato. Quando questo dispositivo rimane inattivo per molto tempo, assicurati di spegnerlo. In caso 
contrario, potrebbero verificarsi scosse elettriche o incendi. Seguire le ordinanze locali per lo smaltimento del prodotto.

Ingressi e uscite   
Ingresso HDMI  
Se il tuo PC ha un’uscita video HDMI, collega il cavo HDMI in dotazione tra l’ingresso HDMI del monitor e l’uscita HDMI del PC. 
Questo ingresso è la versione HDMI 1.4. 
Ingresso DP 
Se il tuo PC ha un’uscita video DP, acquista un cavo DP e collegalo tra l’ingresso DP del monitor e l’uscita DP del PC. Questo 
ingresso è la versione HDMI 1.2. 
Jack di uscita audio da 3.5mm 
Collega una cuffia con jack da 3.5mm all’uscita audio se vuoi riprodurre il suono attraverso questa uscita. 
Uscita USB 5V/1A 
Questa uscita è ideale per alimentare dispositivi che richiedono alimentazione USB o caricare dispositivi USB fino a 5V/1A. 
Ingresso DC 
Collegare il cavo di alimentazione in dotazione all’ingresso DC del monitor e inserire l’adattatore in una presa elettrica 
domestica. Alimentazione 12V/2.5A. 
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Funzioni dei pulsanti 
Touche marche/arrêt : Si vous voulez allumer le moniteur, appuyez sur le bouton marche/arrêt, si vous voulez éteindre le 
moniteur, appuyez à nouveau sur ce bouton.
Bouton M : Le menu OSD s’affiche à l’écran. Une fois à l’intérieur, il a également pour fonction d’accepter ou d’accéder aux 
fonctions intérieures.
Bouton E : Permet de quitter le menu en cours ou de quitter le menu OSD.
Boutons de direction haut / bas : Le bouton de direction haut et bas vous permet de vous déplacer entre les différents menus 
et de modifier les valeurs. Si vous n’êtes pas dans le menu OSD, le bas vous permet d’activer / désactiver (HDR) High Dynamic 
Range, le haut vous permet de modifier le contraste du moniteur.
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Menu OSD
Il menu OSD del monitor fornisce varie impostazioni per il monitor, come colore, luminosità e contrasto, ecc.
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Supporto tecnico
Per ulteriori informazioni sull’installazione e la configurazione di questo prodotto, per la Spagna inviare un’e-mail a nilox.iberica@
esprinet.com, per l’Italia visitare il sito www.nilox.com/support.

Specifiche tecniche
Pannello: 23.8” grado A opaco 
Tipo: VA 
Risoluzione: FHD 1920*1080 
Frequenza: 144Hz (HDMI) - 165Hz (DP) 
Tempo di risposta: 1ms  
Retroilluminazione: LED 
Angolo di visione: H:178° V:178°  
Luminosità: 250cd/m2  
Contrasto: 4000:1  
Formato: 16:9  
Ingressi: HDMI 1.4, DP 1.2 
Uscite: USB (5V/1A), Jack audio 3.5mm 
Vesa: 75mm x 75mm 
FreeSync e G-Sync supportati

Specifiche dell’adattatore di alimentazione

Nome o marca NILOX
Numero di registro commerciale B-84443985
Indirizzo del produttore C/ Osca, 2, Zaragoza, Spain
Modello ID DC-865-1202500V
Descrizione Modello Identificativo AC/DC adapter for NXM24FHD1441
Tensione d'ingresso 100-240VAC, 0.85A
Frequenza d'ingresso AC 50/60Hz
Tensione di uscita 12VDC
Corrente di uscita massima 2.5A
Potenza di uscita massima 30W
Efficienza attiva media 87.87%
Efficienza a basso carico (10%) 86.46%
Consumo di energia a vuoto 0,07W
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Descripción del producto
El NXM24FHD1441 es un monitor Gaming de 23.8” con resolución FHD, que te ofrece una combinación de experiencia sin 
precedentes para disfrutar de tus mejores juegos, con comodidad para tus ojos y gran nitidez de imágenes. 
Su pantalla cuenta con una frecuencia de 165Hz a través de su entrada DP y 144Hz a través de su entrada HDMI y está 
optimizada para reducir la emisión de ondas de luz azul y minimizar el parpadeo, protegerá tus ojos para que puedas estar más 
tiempo jugando a tus juegos frente a la pantalla.
Tus Juegos cobrarán vida y ofrece imágenes más realistas. Si lo tuyo es el Gaming a gran nivel con un tiempo de respuesta de 
1ms jugarás con mayor fluidez. 

Contenido del embalaje
- NXM24FHD1441
- Guía de usuario
- Base y tornillos
- Adaptador de corriente 
- Cable HDMI 
Nota: Asegúrese de que su embalaje contiene los elementos descritos arriba. Si encuentra que falta algún elemento o está 
dañado, por favor, contacte con la tienda donde adquirió el producto.

Instrucciones de seguridad y mantenimiento
Lea esta guía antes de usar el dispositivo.
Nunca abra las partes internas electrónicas, peligro de descarga eléctrica. 
No introduzca objetos de ningún tipo en la unidad a través de los orificios electrónicos ya que pueden entrar en contacto con 
puntos de tensión y desencadenar cortocircuitos en las piezas y provocar incendios o descargas eléctricas.
No derrame ningún tipo de líquido sobre la unidad. Nunca arroje el producto a una fuente de calor o fuego. Mantenga siempre 
el producto a una temperatura ambiente, máximo 30ºC No deje caer el producto, no se siente sobre él, no doble el cable. Peligro 
de rotura. Coloque siempre este dispositivo sobre una superficie estable. De lo contrario, podría caerse y dañarse.
No use este producto en lugares con altitud superior a 2000m, tenga en cuenta el voltaje de uso indicado en la parte trasera del 
monitor y en el adaptador suministrado (en este caso 12VDC/2.5A)
No conecte el adaptador de alimentación a una toma de red eléctrica con las manos mojadas, en caso contrario, puede 
producirse una descarga eléctrica.
Utilice siempre el adaptador de alimentación suministrado. No utilice otro compatible o dañado. De lo contrario, puede 
producirse una descarga eléctrica o un incendio. Cuando limpie el dispositivo, asegúrese de desconectar el adaptador de 
alimentación, use un paño suave en lugar de químicos industriales para limpiar el dispositivo, asegúrese de no dejar entrar 
agua en el dispositivo. No desmonte este dispositivo sin permiso. En caso de fallo, asegúrese de ponerse en contacto con una 
persona de servicio técnico para solucionarlo.El desmontaje no autorizado de este dispositivo puede provocar una descarga 
eléctrica o un incendio. 
En caso de olor o ruido raro en este dispositivo, asegúrese de desconectar el adaptador de alimentación y contactar con 
el servicio técnico autorizado.Cuando este dispositivo esté inactivo durante mucho tiempo, asegúrese de apagarlo. De lo 
contrario, puede producirse una descarga eléctrica o un incendio.Seguir las ordenanzas locales para desechar el producto.

Entradas y salidas
Entrada HDMI 
Si su PC tiene salida de video HDMI, conecte el cable HDMI suministrado entre la entrada HDMI del monitor y la salida HDMI del 
PC. Esta entrada es versión HDMI 1.4.
Entrada DP
Si su PC tiene salida de video DP, adquiera un cable DP y conéctelo entre la entrada DP del monitor y la salida DP del PC. Esta 
entrada es versión HDMI 1.2.
Salida Audio Jack 3.5mm
Conecte unos auriculares Jack 3.5mm a la salida de audio si desea reproducir el sonido a través de esta salida.
Salida USB 5V/1A
Esta salida es ideal para alimentar dispositivos que requieren de alimentación USB o cargar dispositivos USB de 5V/1A máximo.
Entrada DC
Conecte el cable del alimentador suministrado a la entrada DC del Monitor y conecte el adaptador a una toma eléctrica del 
hogar. Alimentación 12V/2.5A.
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Funciones de los botones
Botón Encender / Apagar: Si desea encender el monitor presione el botón de encendido / apagado, si desea apagar el monitor 
vuelva a pulsarlo.
Botón M: Se despliega el menú OSD en la pantalla. Una vez dentro tiene también la función de aceptar o acceder a las funciones 
interiores.
Botón E: Permite salir del menú actual o salir del menú OSD.
Botones dirección Arriba / Abajo: El botón dirección arriba y abajo te permite moverte entre los distintos menús y modificar 
valores. Si no estás dentro del Menú OSD, abajo permite habilitar / deshabilitar (HDR) Alto rango dinámico, arriba permite 
modificar el contraste del monitor.
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Menu OSD
El menú OSD del monitor proporciona varios ajustes para el monitor, tales como color, brillo y contraste, etc.
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Soporte técnico
Para obtener más información acerca de la instalación y configuración de este producto, para España, envie un email a nilox.
iberica@esprinet.com, para Italia, ir a www.nilox.com/support.
 
Especificaciones técnicas 
Pantalla:23.8” Grado A Mate
Tipo: VA
Resolución: FHD 1920*1080
Frecuencia: 144Hz (HDMI) - 165Hz (DP)
Tiempo de respuesta: 1ms 
Retroiluminación: LED
Ángulo de visión: H:178° V:178° 
Brillo: 250cd/m2 
Contraste: 4000:1 
Formato: 16:9 
Entradas: HDMI 1.4, DP 1.2
Salidas: USB (5V/1A), Audio Jack 3.5mm
Vesa: 75mm x 75mm
FreeSync y G-Sync soportados
 
Especificaciones del adaptador de corriente 

 

Nombre o marca NILOX

Número del registro mercantil B-84443985

Dirección del fabricante C/ Osca, 2, Zaragoza, España

Identificador del modelo DC-865-1202500V

Descripción Identificador del modelo Adaptador AC/DC para NXM24FHD1441

Tensión de entrada 100-240VAC, 0.85A

Frecuencia de la CA de entrada 50/60Hz

Tensión de salida 12VDC

Intensidad de salida máx. 2.5A

Potencia de salida máx. 30W

Eficiencia media en activo 87.87%

Eficiencia a baja carga (10%) 86.46%

Consumo eléctrico en vacío 0,07W
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Descrição do produto 
O NXM24FHD1441 é um monitor de jogo de 23,8” com resolução FHD, oferecendo uma combinação sem precedentes de uma 
experiência de jogo sem paralelo, com conforto para os seus olhos e grande nitidez de imagens.
O seu monitor é relógio a 165Hz através da sua entrada DP e 144Hz através da sua entrada HDMI e é optimizado para reduzir 
a emissão de ondas de luz azul e minimizar a cintilação, protegendo os seus olhos para que possa passar mais tempo a jogar 
jogos em frente ao ecrã. Os seus jogos ganharão vida e oferecerão imagens mais realistas. Se gosta de jogos de alto nível, com 
um tempo de resposta de 1ms, jogará mais suavemente.

Conteúdo da embalagem
- NXM24FHD1441
- Guia do utilizador
- Base e parafusos
- Adaptador de energia 
- cabo HDMI 
Nota: Certifique-se de que a sua embalagem contém os artigos descritos acima. Se encontrar algum artigo em falta ou 
danificado, contacte por favor a loja onde adquiriu o produto.

Instruções de segurança e manutenção
Leia este guia antes de utilizar o dispositivo.
Nunca abra partes electrónicas internas, perigo de choque eléctrico. 
Não inserir objectos de qualquer tipo na unidade através das aberturas electrónicas, pois podem entrar em contacto com 
pontos de tensão e peças em curto-circuito e causar incêndio ou choque eléctrico.
Não derramar qualquer líquido sobre a unidade. Nunca atirar o produto para uma fonte de calor ou fogo.
Manter sempre o produto à temperatura ambiente, a uma temperatura máxima de 30°C.
Não deixe cair o produto, não se sente em cima dele, não dobre o cabo. Perigo de quebra.
Colocar sempre este dispositivo sobre uma superfície estável. Caso contrário, pode cair e ser danificado.
Não utilizar este produto em altitudes superiores a 2000m, por favor, note a tensão de funcionamento indicada na parte de 
trás do monitor e no adaptador fornecido (neste caso 12VDC/2.5A). Não ligar o adaptador de alimentação a uma tomada de 
rede com as mãos molhadas, caso contrário, poderá ocorrer um choque eléctrico. Utilizar sempre o adaptador de alimentação 
fornecido. Não utilizar um compatível ou danificado. Não o fazer pode resultar em choque eléctrico ou incêndio. Ao limpar o 
dispositivo, certifique-se de que desliga o adaptador de corrente, use um pano macio em vez de produtos químicos industriais 
para limpar o dispositivo, certifique-se de que não deixa entrar água no dispositivo.
Não desmontar este dispositivo sem autorização. Em caso de avaria, não se esqueça de contactar uma pessoa de serviço para 
a sua reparação.A desmontagem não autorizada deste dispositivo pode resultar em choque eléctrico ou incêndio. 
Em caso de odor ou ruído invulgar deste dispositivo, certifique-se de que desliga o adaptador de corrente e contacta o pessoal 
de serviço autorizado. Quando este dispositivo estiver inactivo durante muito tempo, certifique-se de que desliga a corrente. 
Caso contrário, poderá ocorrer choque eléctrico ou incêndio.
Siga as normas locais para a eliminação do produto.

Entradas e saídas
Entrada HDMI  
Se o seu PC tiver saída de vídeo HDMI, ligue o cabo HDMI fornecido entre a entrada HDMI do monitor e a saída HDMI do PC. 
Esta entrada é a versão HDMI 1.4. 
Entrada DP 
Se o seu PC tem uma saída de vídeo DP, compre um cabo DP e ligue-o entre a entrada DP do monitor e a saída DP do PC. Esta 
entrada é a versão HDMI 1.2. 
Tomada de saída de áudio de 3,5 mm 
Ligue um auscultador jack de 3,5mm à saída de áudio, se quiser reproduzir o som através desta saída. 
Saída USB 5V/1A 
Esta saída é ideal para alimentar dispositivos que requerem alimentação USB ou carregar dispositivos USB até 5V/1A. 
Entrada DC 
Ligar o cabo de alimentação fornecido à entrada DC do Monitor e ligar o adaptador a uma tomada eléctrica doméstica. Fonte de 
alimentação 12V/2.5A.
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Funções dos botões
Botão On/Off: Se quiser ligar o monitor premir o botão ligar/desligar, se quiser desligar o monitor premir novamente.
Botão M: O menu OSD é apresentado no ecrã. Uma vez dentro, também tem a função de aceitar ou aceder às funções 
interiores.
Botão E: Sai do menu actual ou sai do menu OSD.
Botões de direcção ascendente / descendente: O botão de direcção para cima e para baixo permite mover-se entre os 
diferentes menus e modificar os valores. Se não estiver no menu OSD, o botão para baixo permite activar / desactivar (HDR) 
Gama dinâmica alta, o botão para cima permite modificar o contraste do monitor.
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Menu OSD
O menu OSD do monitor fornece várias configurações para o monitor, tais como cor, brilho e contraste, etc.
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Apoio técnico
Para mais informações sobre a instalação e configuração deste produto, para Espanha, enviar um e-mail para nilox.iberica@
esprinet.com, para Itália, ir para www.nilox.com/support.

Especificações técnicas
Painel: 23.8” Grau A Matte 
Tipo: VA 
Resolução: FHD 1920*1080 
Frequência: 144Hz (HDMI) - 165Hz (DP) 
Tempo de resposta: 1ms  
Retroiluminação: LED 
Ângulo de visão: H:178° V:178°  
Luminosidade: 250cd/m2  
Contraste: 4000:1  
Formato: 16:9  
Entradas: HDMI 1.4, DP 1.2 
Saídas: USB (5V/1A), ficha de áudio 3.5mm 
Vesa: 75mm x 75mm 
FreeSync e G-Sync suportados

Especificações do Adaptador de Energia

Nome ou marca registada NILOX
Número de registo comercial B-84443985
Endereço do fabricante C/ Osca, 2, Zaragoza, Spain
Identificador do modelo DC-865-1202500V
Descrição Identificador do modelo adaptador AC/DC adapter for NXM24FHD1441
Tensão de entrada 100-240VAC, 0.85A
Frequência de entrada AC 50/60Hz
Tensão de saída 12VDC
Corrente máxima de saída 2.5A
Potência máx. de saída 30W
Eficiência média activa 87.87%
Eficiência a baixa carga (10%) 86.46%
Consumo energético sem carga 0,07W
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Description du produit
Le NXM24FHD1441 est un moniteur de jeu de 23,8 pouces avec une résolution FHD, offrant une combinaison sans précédent 
d’une expérience de jeu inégalée, avec un confort pour vos yeux et une grande netteté des images.
Son affichage est cadencé à 165Hz via son entrée DP et 144Hz via son entrée HDMI et est optimisé pour réduire l’émission 
d’ondes de lumière bleue et minimiser le scintillement, protégeant ainsi vos yeux pour que vous puissiez passer plus de temps à 
jouer devant l’écran.
Vos jeux prendront vie et offriront des images plus réalistes. Si vous êtes adepte des jeux de haut niveau, avec un temps de 
réponse de 1ms, vous jouerez de manière plus fluide. 

Contenu de l’emballage
- NXM24FHD1441
- Guide de l’utilisateur
- Socle et vis
- Adaptateur secteur 
- Câble HDMI 
Remarque : Veuillez vous assurer que votre emballage contient les éléments décrits ci-dessus. Si vous trouvez des éléments 
manquants ou endommagés, veuillez contacter le magasin où vous avez acheté le produit.

Consignes de sécurité et d’entretien
Lisez ce guide avant d’utiliser l’appareil.
Ne jamais ouvrir les pièces électroniques internes, risque de choc électrique. 
N’insérez pas d’objets de quelque nature que ce soit dans l’appareil par les ouvertures électroniques, car ils pourraient entrer en 
contact avec des points de tension et court-circuiter des pièces et provoquer un incendie ou un choc électrique.
Ne renversez aucun liquide sur l’appareil. Ne jetez jamais le produit dans une source de chaleur ou de feu.
Gardez toujours le produit à température ambiante, maximum 30°C. Ne faites pas tomber le produit, ne vous asseyez pas 
dessus, ne pliez pas le câble. Risque de casse. Placez toujours cet appareil sur une surface stable. Sinon, il risque de tomber 
et d’être endommagé. N’utilisez pas ce produit à des altitudes supérieures à 2000m, veuillez tenir compte de la tension de 
fonctionnement indiquée au dos du moniteur et sur l’adaptateur fourni (dans ce cas 12VDC/2,5A).
Ne connectez pas l’adaptateur d’alimentation à une prise de courant avec des mains mouillées, sinon un choc électrique pourrait 
se produire. Utilisez toujours l’adaptateur d’alimentation fourni. N’utilisez pas un adaptateur compatible ou endommagé. Le non-
respect de cette consigne peut entraîner un choc électrique ou un incendie.
Lors du nettoyage de l’appareil, veillez à débrancher l’adaptateur d’alimentation, utilisez un chiffon doux plutôt que des produits 
chimiques industriels pour nettoyer l’appareil, veillez à ne pas laisser d’eau pénétrer dans l’appareil.
Ne démontez pas cet appareil sans autorisation.  En cas de défaut, veillez à contacter un technicien pour le réparer.
Le démontage non autorisé de cet appareil peut entraîner un choc électrique ou un incendie. 
En cas d’odeur ou de bruit inhabituel provenant de cet appareil, veillez à débrancher l’adaptateur d’alimentation et à contacter le 
personnel de service autorisé. Lorsque cet appareil reste inutilisé pendant une longue période, veillez à le mettre hors tension. 
Sinon, un choc électrique ou un incendie pourrait se produire. Respectez les réglementations locales pour la mise au rebut du 
produit.

Entrées et sorties  
Entrée HDMI 
Si votre PC possède une sortie vidéo HDMI, connectez le câble HDMI fourni entre l’entrée HDMI du moniteur et la sortie HDMI du 
PC. Cette entrée est la version HDMI 1.4.
Entrée DP
Si votre PC possède une sortie vidéo DP, achetez un câble DP et connectez-le entre l’entrée DP du moniteur et la sortie DP du 
PC. Cette entrée est la version HDMI 1.2.
Prise de sortie audio 3,5 mm
Connectez un casque à jack 3,5 mm à la sortie audio si vous souhaitez lire le son via cette sortie.
Sortie USB 5V/1A
Cette sortie est idéale pour alimenter des appareils qui nécessitent une alimentation USB ou pour charger des appareils USB 
jusqu’à 5V/1A.
Entrée CC
Connectez le câble d’alimentation fourni à l’entrée CC du moniteur et branchez l’adaptateur sur une prise électrique domestique. 
Alimentation 12V/2.5A.
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Fonctions des boutons 
Bouton marche/arrêt : Si vous voulez allumer le moniteur, appuyez sur le bouton marche/arrêt, si vous voulez éteindre le 
moniteur, appuyez à nouveau sur ce bouton. 
Bouton M : Le menu OSD s’affiche à l’écran. Une fois à l’intérieur, il a également pour fonction d’accepter ou d’accéder aux 
fonctions intérieures. 
Bouton E : Permet de quitter le menu en cours ou de quitter le menu OSD. 
Boutons de direction haut / bas : Le bouton de direction haut et bas vous permet de vous déplacer entre les différents menus 
et de modifier les valeurs. Si vous n’êtes pas dans le menu OSD, le bas vous permet d’activer / désactiver (HDR) High Dynamic 
Range, le haut vous permet de modifier le contraste du moniteur. 
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Menu OSD
Le menu OSD du moniteur fournit divers réglages pour le moniteur, tels que la couleur, la luminosité et le contraste, etc.
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Assistance technique
Pour plus d’informations sur l’installation et la configuration de ce produit, pour l’Espagne, envoyez un e-mail à nilox.iberica@
esprinet.com, pour l’Italie, allez à www.nilox.com/support.

Spécifications technique
Panneau : 23.8” Grade A Matte 
Type : VA 
Résolution : FHD 1920*1080 
Fréquence : 144Hz (HDMI) - 165Hz (DP) 
Temps de réponse : 1ms  
Rétro-éclairage : LED 
Angle de vision : H:178° V:178°  
Luminosité : 250cd/m2  
Contraste : 4000:1  
Format : 16:9  
Entrées : HDMI 1.4, DP 1.2 
Sorties : USB (5V/1A), Prise audio 3.5mm 
Vesa : 75mm x 75mm 
Prise en charge de FreeSync et G-Sync

Spécifications de l’adaptateur d’alimentation

Nom ou marque NILOX
Numéro de registre du commerce B-84443985
Adresse du fabricant C/ Osca, 2, Zaragoza, Spain
Identifiant du modèle DC-865-1202500V
Description Identifiant du modèle Adaptateur AC/DC adapter for NXM24FHD1441
Tension d'entrée 100-240VAC, 0.85A
Fréquence d'entrée AC 50/60Hz
Tension de sortie 12VDC
Courant de sortie max. 2.5A
Puissance de sortie maximale 30W
Rendement actif moyen 87.87%
Efficacité à faible charge (10%) 86.46%
Consommation électrique à vide 0,07W
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Produktbeschreibung
Der NXM24FHD1441 ist ein 23,8-Zoll-Gaming-Monitor mit FHD-Auflösung, der eine noch nie dagewesene Kombination aus 
einem unvergleichlichen Spielerlebnis, Komfort für Ihre Augen und hoher Bildschärfe bietet.
Das Display ist über den DP-Eingang mit 165 Hz und über den HDMI-Eingang mit 144 Hz getaktet und wurde optimiert, um die 
Emission von blauen Lichtwellen zu reduzieren und Flimmern zu minimieren, damit Sie Ihre Augen schonen und mehr Zeit vor 
dem Bildschirm verbringen können. Ihre Spiele werden zum Leben erweckt und bieten realistischere Bilder. Wenn Sie gerne auf 
hohem Niveau spielen, können Sie mit einer Reaktionszeit von 1 ms noch flüssiger spielen.  
 

Packungsinhalt 
- NXM24FHD1441
- Benutzerhandbuch
- Sockel und Schrauben
- Netzadapter 
- HDMI-Kabel 
Hinweis: Bitte vergewissern Sie sich, dass Ihre Verpackung die oben beschriebenen Teile enthält. Wenn Sie feststellen, dass 
Teile fehlen oder beschädigt sind, wenden Sie sich bitte an das Geschäft, in dem Sie das Produkt gekauft haben. 
 

Sicherheits- und Wartungshinweise 
Lesen Sie diese Anleitung, bevor Sie das Gerät benutzen. 
Öffnen Sie niemals interne elektronische Teile, es besteht die Gefahr eines elektrischen Schlages.  
Führen Sie keine Gegenstände jeglicher Art durch die elektronischen Öffnungen in das Gerät ein, da sie mit Spannungspunkten 
und kurzschließenden Teilen in Berührung kommen und einen Brand oder Stromschlag verursachen können. 
Schütten Sie keine Flüssigkeiten auf das Gerät. Werfen Sie das Gerät niemals in eine Hitze- oder Feuerquelle. 
Halten Sie das Gerät immer bei Raumtemperatur, maximal 30°C. Lassen Sie das Gerät nicht fallen, setzen Sie sich nicht darauf, 
knicken Sie das Kabel nicht. Es besteht Bruchgefahr. Stellen Sie das Gerät immer auf eine stabile Unterlage. Andernfalls 
kann es herunterfallen und beschädigt werden. Benutzen Sie dieses Produkt nicht in Höhen über 2000m, beachten Sie 
die Betriebsspannung, die auf der Rückseite des Monitors und auf dem mitgelieferten Adapter angegeben ist (in diesem 
Fall 12VDC/2,5A). Schließen Sie das Netzteil nicht mit nassen Händen an eine Steckdose an, da sonst die Gefahr eines 
Stromschlags besteht. 
Verwenden Sie immer den mitgelieferten Netzadapter. Verwenden Sie kein kompatibles oder beschädigtes Netzteil. Andernfalls 
kann es zu einem elektrischen Schlag oder Brand kommen. Achten Sie beim Reinigen des Geräts darauf, dass Sie den 
Netzadapter abziehen, verwenden Sie zum Reinigen des Geräts ein weiches Tuch anstelle von Industriechemikalien und achten 
Sie darauf, dass kein Wasser in das Gerät eindringt. Nehmen Sie das Gerät nicht ohne Erlaubnis auseinander.  
Wenden Sie sich im Falle eines Fehlers unbedingt an den Kundendienst, um ihn zu beheben. 
Eine unbefugte Demontage des Geräts kann zu einem elektrischen Schlag oder Brand führen.  
Wenn Sie ungewöhnliche Gerüche oder Geräusche von diesem Gerät wahrnehmen, ziehen Sie unbedingt den Netzadapter ab 
und wenden Sie sich an einen autorisierten Kundendienst. 
Wenn das Gerät längere Zeit nicht benutzt wird, schalten Sie es unbedingt aus. Andernfalls kann es zu einem elektrischen 
Schlag oder Brand kommen. Befolgen Sie bei der Entsorgung des Geräts die örtlichen Vorschriften. 
 

Eingänge und Ausgänge 
HDMI-Eingang  
Wenn Ihr PC über einen HDMI-Videoausgang verfügt, verbinden Sie das mitgelieferte HDMI-Kabel mit dem HDMI-Eingang des 
Monitors und dem HDMI-Ausgang des PCs. Dieser Eingang entspricht der Version HDMI 1.4. 
DP-Eingang 
Wenn Ihr PC über einen DP-Videoausgang verfügt, kaufen Sie ein DP-Kabel und verbinden Sie es mit dem DP-Eingang des 
Monitors und dem DP-Ausgang des PCs. Dieser Eingang entspricht der Version HDMI 1.2. 
3,5-mm-Audioausgangsbuchse 
Schließen Sie einen 3,5-mm-Kopfhörer an den Audioausgang an, wenn Sie den Ton über diesen Ausgang wiedergeben möchten. 
USB-Ausgang 5V/1A 
Dieser Ausgang ist ideal für die Stromversorgung von Geräten, die USB-Strom benötigen, oder zum Aufladen von USB-Geräten 
mit bis zu 5 V/1 A. 
DC-Eingang 
Schließen Sie das mitgelieferte Stromversorgungskabel an den Gleichstromeingang des Monitors an und stecken Sie den 
Adapter in eine Haushaltssteckdose. 12V/2.5A Stromversorgung.
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Funktionen der Schaltflächen
Ein/Aus-Taste: Wenn Sie den Monitor einschalten möchten, drücken Sie die Ein/Aus-Taste, wenn Sie den Monitor ausschalten 
möchten, drücken Sie sie erneut.
M-Taste: Das OSD-Menü wird auf dem Bildschirm angezeigt. Wenn Sie sich darin befinden, können Sie damit auch die internen 
Funktionen bestätigen oder aufrufen.
Taste E: Zum Verlassen des aktuellen Menüs oder des OSD-Menüs.
Aufwärts-/Abwärts-Richtungstasten: Mit den Auf- und Abwärtstasten können Sie zwischen den verschiedenen Menüs wechseln 
und Werte ändern. Wenn Sie sich nicht im OSD-Menü befinden, können Sie mit der Abwärtstaste High Dynamic Range (HDR) 
aktivieren/deaktivieren und mit der Aufwärtstaste den Kontrast des Monitors ändern.
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OSD-Menü
Das OSD-Menü des Monitors bietet verschiedene Einstellungen für den Monitor, wie Farbe, Helligkeit und Kontrast usw.
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Technischer Support
Weitere Informationen über die Installation und Konfiguration dieses Produkts erhalten Sie für Spanien per E-Mail an nilox.iberica@
esprinet.com und für Italien unter www.nilox.com/support.

Technische Spezifikationen
Paneel: 23,8” Grad A Matt 
Typ: VA 
Auflösung: FHD 1920*1080 
Frequenz: 144Hz (HDMI) - 165Hz (DP) 
Reaktionszeit: 1ms  
Hintergrundbeleuchtung: LED 
Blickwinkel: H:178° V:178°  
Helligkeit: 250cd/m2  
Kontrast: 4000:1  
Format: 16:9  
Eingänge: HDMI 1.4, DP 1.2 
Ausgänge: USB (5V/1A), Audio-Buchse 3,5mm 
Bildschirmgröße: 75mm x 75mm 
FreeSync und G-Sync werden unterstützt

Spezifikationen des Netzteils
 

Name oder Marke NILOX
Handelsregisternummer B-84443985
Adresse des Herstellers C/ Osca, 2, Zaragoza, Spain
Modellbezeichnung DC-865-1202500V
Beschreibung Modellbezeichnung AC/DC adapter for NXM24FHD1441
Eingangsspannung 100-240VAC, 0.85A
Eingangs-AC-Frequenz 50/60Hz
Ausgangsspannung 12VDC
Max. Ausgangsstrom 2.5A
Max. Ausgangsleistung 30W
Durchschnittlicher aktiver Wirkungsgrad 87.87%
Wirkungsgrad bei niedriger Last (10%) 86.46%
Leistungsaufnahme bei Nulllast 0,07W



Recycling: AEE REI-RAEE 5548 The crossed-out wheeled bin symbol in this manual indicates that this product is subject to the 
2012/19/UE Europen Directive on waste electrical and  electronic equipment (WEEE). Electrical and electronic products, batteries and 
battery packages must be disposed of separately. At the end of the life cycle of this device, make use of recycling bins. This gesture 
will help reduce health risks and preserve the environment. Local authorities and distributors will provide essential details on recycling 
your old device. Internal batteries must be removed and disposed of separately for proper waste management. Please recycle. The 
packaging of this product is recyclable. Cardboard box must be recycled in the dedicated blue bin and the plastic inner protective bag 
must be recycled using the dedicated yellow bin. All together we can help preserving our planet. 

Riciclaggio: AEE REI-RAEE 5548 Il simbolo del cassonetto barrato presente in questo manuale indica che questo prodotto è soggetto 
alla direttiva europea 2012/19/UE sui rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche (WEEE). I prodotti elettrici ed elettronici, le 
batterie e le confezioni di batterie devono essere smaltiti separatamente. Al termine del ciclo di vita di questo dispositivo, utilizzare i 
contenitori per il riciclaggio. Questo gesto contribuirà a ridurre i rischi per la salute e a preservare l’ambiente. Le autorità e i distributori 
locali forniranno i dettagli essenziali sul riciclaggio del vecchio dispositivo. Le batterie interne devono essere rimosse e smaltite 
separatamente per una corretta gestione dei rifiuti. Riciclare. L’imballaggio di questo prodotto è riciclabile. La scatola di cartone deve 
essere riciclata nell’apposito contenitore blu e la busta protettiva interna in plastica deve essere riciclata nell’apposito contenitore 
giallo. Tutti insieme possiamo contribuire a preservare il nostro pianeta. 

Reciclado: AEE REI-RAEE 5548. En el presente manual, el símbolo del contenedor tachado indica que el producto está sometido a 
una directiva europea, la 2012/19/UE, los productos eléctricos o electrónicos, las baterías, y los acumuladores y otros accesorios 
necesariamente han de ser objeto de una recogida selectiva. Al final de la vida útil del dispositivo, haz uso de los contenedores de 
reciclaje. Este gesto ayudará a reducir los riesgos para la salud y a preservar el medioambiente.
Los ayuntamientos y los distribuidores, te aportarán las precisiones esenciales en materia de reciclado de su antiguo dispositivo. 
Si este dispositivo lleva una batería interna, deberá extraerse y ser depositada separadamente para su adecuada gestión. Por favor 
recicla, el envase de este producto es reciclable. La caja del producto es de cartón y debe ser reciclada en el contenedor azul o 
destinado para cartón y las protecciones internas y bolsas son de plástico y debe ser reciclado en el contenedor amarillo o destinado 
para plástico. Entre todos podemos ayudar a conservar el planeta. 

Reciclagem: AEE REI-RAEE 5548 O símbolo do caixote do lixo com uma cruz neste manual indica que este produto está sujeito 
à Directiva Europen 2012/19/UE relativa aos resíduos de equipamentos eléctricos e electrónicos (REEE). Os produtos eléctricos e 
electrónicos, baterias e pacotes de baterias devem ser eliminados separadamente. No final do ciclo de vida deste dispositivo, fazer 
uso de contentores de reciclagem. Este gesto ajudará a reduzir os riscos para a saúde e a preservar o ambiente. As autoridades 
locais e os distribuidores fornecerão detalhes essenciais sobre a reciclagem do seu dispositivo antigo. As baterias internas devem 
ser removidas e eliminadas separadamente para uma gestão adequada dos resíduos. É favor reciclar. A embalagem deste produto é 
reciclável. A caixa de cartão deve ser reciclada no contentor azul dedicado e o saco protector interno de plástico deve ser reciclado 
utilizando o contentor amarelo dedicado. Todos juntos podemos ajudar a preservar o nosso planeta. 

Recyclage: AEE REI-RAEE 5548 Le symbole de la poubelle barrée dans ce manuel indique que ce produit est soumis à la directive 
européenne 2012/19/UE sur les déchets d’équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE). Les produits électriques et électroniques, 
les piles et les emballages de piles doivent être éliminés séparément. À la fin du cycle de vie de cet appareil, utilisez les bacs de 
recyclage. Ce geste contribuera à réduire les risques pour la santé et à préserver l’environnement. Les autorités locales et les 
distributeurs vous fourniront les détails essentiels sur le recyclage de votre ancien appareil. Les batteries internes doivent être retirées 
et éliminées séparément pour une gestion appropriée des déchets. Veuillez recycler. L’emballage de ce produit est recyclable. La boîte 
en carton doit être recyclée dans la poubelle bleue dédiée et le sac de protection intérieur en plastique doit être recyclé dans la poubelle 
jaune dédiée. Tous ensemble, nous pouvons contribuer à la préservation de notre planète. 

Recycling: AEE REI-RAEE 5548 Das Symbol der durchgestrichenen Mülltonne in diesem Handbuch weist darauf hin, dass dieses 
Produkt unter die europäische Richtlinie 2012/19/UE über Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte (WEEE) fällt. Elektrische und elektronische 
Produkte, Batterien und Batterieverpackungen müssen getrennt entsorgt werden. Nutzen Sie am Ende des Lebenszyklus dieses 
Geräts die Recycling-Behälter. Diese Geste trägt dazu bei, Gesundheitsrisiken zu verringern und die Umwelt zu schonen. Bei den 
örtlichen Behörden und Händlern finden Sie wichtige Informationen zum Recycling Ihres Altgeräts. Die internen Batterien müssen 
entfernt und separat entsorgt werden, um eine ordnungsgemäße Abfallentsorgung zu gewährleisten. Bitte recyceln. Die Verpackung 
dieses Produkts ist recycelbar. Der Karton muss in der dafür vorgesehenen blauen Tonne recycelt werden, und der innere Schutzbeutel 
aus Kunststoff muss in der dafür vorgesehenen gelben Tonne entsorgt werden. Gemeinsam können wir dazu beitragen, unseren 
Planeten zu bewahren. 





Der Inhalt dieses Handbuchs unterliegt Tippfehlern
Le contenu de ce guide est sujet à des erreurs typographiques

The content of this guide is subject to typographical errors 
Il contenuto di questa guida è soggetto a errori tipografici

El contenido de esta guía está sujeto a errores tipográficos

O conteúdo deste guia está sujeito a erros tipográficos

Importado por / Imported by:
APPROX IBERIA S.L.

CIF: B-91202499
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